
 
 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

OPTRONIC SCIENCES LLC, 
Patent Owner.  

 
 
 
 
 
  

Case IPR2025-00239 
U.S. Patent No. 8,502,757 

 
 

OPTRONIC SCIENCES, LLC’S 
POWER OF ATTORNEY 

 



 
 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), patent owner Optronic Sciences, LLC 

appoints the attorneys of Russ August & Kabat, including but not limited to 

the following lead and back-up counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business 

in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-

captioned Inter Partes Review. 

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 

Qi (Peter) Tong (Reg. No. 74,292) 
Russ August & Kabat 
8080 N. Central Expy., Suite 1503 
Phone: (310) 826-7474 
Fax: (310) 826-6991 
ptong@raklaw.com 
rak_optronic@raklaw.com 

Jefferson Cummings (Reg. No. 
81,926) 
Benjamin T. Wang (Pro Hac Vice) 
Andrew D. Weiss (Pro Hac Vice) 
Christian W. Conkle (Pro Hac Vice) 
Paul Kroeger (Pro Hac Vice) 
Russ August & Kabat 
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90025 
Telephone: 310-826-7474 
Facsimile: 310-826-6991 
jcummings@raklaw.com 
bwang@raklaw.com 
aweiss@raklaw.com 
cconkle@raklaw.com 
pkroeger@raklaw.com 
rak_optronic@raklaw.com 

 
 

For Optronic Sciences, LLC 

Signature:  / Szymon Gurda /      

By:      Szymon Gurda 

Title:      Authorized Signatory, Optronic Sciences LLC 

Date:      March 27, 2025 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1)) 
 
The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served 

on March 28, 2025, by filing this document through the P-TACTS as well as 

delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record 

for the Petitioner: 

Brian Erickson 
Brian.erickson@us.dlapiper.com  
Michael Saulnier 
michael.saulnier@us.dlapiper.com  
Alan Limbach 
Alan.Limbach@us.dlapiper.com  
Peiyao Zhang 
Peiyao.Zhang@us.dlapiper.com  
dla-boe-optronicsciences-IPR@us.dlapiper.com 

 

Date:  March 28, 2025   / Qi (Peter) Tong /   

Qi (Peter) Tong (Reg. No. 
74,292) 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT  
8080 N. Central Expy., Suite 
1503 
Dallas, TX 75206  
(310) 826-7474 
Attorney for Patent Owner 


